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I 'lupplementary 1'eachers' Re,giJJIP.r and Supplementary Graded List of 
Primary, Se,condary, and Te,chnfral School Teacher-•, 1927. 

Electrical Wiremen's Registration Act, 1925. 

LOST REGISTRATION CERTIFICATES. I 
N OTICE is h_ercby.given that _t~e und~rmentioned registra• 

t,ion cflrt1ficates and prov1S1onal hcense have been lost Education Department, 
and new certificates ar,d license issued. Wellington, 22nd August, 1927. 

THE following list of teachers is issued under the authority of 
Re,gistration Certificates. the Minister of Education in accordance with the requirements 

Cecil Harold Brown ; issued 2/7 /26. of the Education Act. The list contains the no.mes of-B641. 
B 87. 
Bll4. 

Percy Robert W. McComish; issued 24/5/26. 
William Milne; issued 24/5/26. 

Provisional License. 
327. Frederic Edward Walls; issued 2/5/27. 

The new certificates and license have marked on the face 
thereof the words " Replacing Lost Certificate. " 

Any person making illegal use of any of the above certificates 
or license is liable to a pt'nalty of £20 . 

.P. H. GWYNN, Registrar. 
(P.W. 26/200.) 

Officiating Ministers for 19.'!7.-Notice No. ,1?. 

Registrar-General's Office, 
Wellington, 27th September, 1927. 

P URSUANT to the provisions of the Marriage Act, 1908, 
the following names of Officiating Ministers within the 

meaning of the said Act are published for general information:-

Congregational Independents. 
The Reverend Archibald William McMillan. 

The AssemblieB of God in New Zealand. 

Mr. Willie Chatterton. 
W.W. COOK, Registrar-General. 

Sitting of the Native Land Court at Kaikohe on 26th October, 
1927. 

Registrar's Office, 
Auckland, 23rd September, 1927. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the matters mentioned in 
the Schedule hereunder written will be heard by the 

Native Land Court sitting at Kaikohe on Wednesday, the 
26th day of October, 1927, at 10.30 a.m., or as soon there
after as the business of the Court will allow. 

E. P. EARLE, Registrar. 
[Tokerau, 1927-14.] 

SCHEDULE. 

APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION. 
No. 49. Applicant: Under-Secretary, Public Works. Name 
of land : Kohewhata 69. Nature of application : Assessment 
of compensation for land taken for a railway. 

Sitting of the 1',ative Land Court at Wangawui on the 
19th October, 1927. 

Registrar's Office, 
Wanganui, 26th September, 1927. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the matters mentioned in 
the Schedule hereunder written will be heard by the 

Native Land Court sitting at Wanganui on the 19th day of 
October, 1927, or as soon thereafter as· the business of the 
Court will allow. 

W. H. BOWLER, Registrar. 
[Wanganui, 1927-14.1 

SCHEDULE. 

APPLICATIONS FOR ASSESSMENT OF COMPENSATION UNDER 

(a) Teachers added to the Teachers' Register: 
(b) Teachers already in the Teachers' Register-

(1) Now graded, but not previously graded: 
(2) Whose grading has been altered as the result of 

appeal, correction in marks, or change in 
certificate : 

(3) Who are now graded under an additional division. 

T. B. STRONG, Director of Education. 
---~ -------~~---~-. - -------

Name, 

Ashbridge, George Richard 

Bishop, Emily Elizabeth 
Brown, Sadie Hypatia, B.A. 

Burt, Sarah MacAlister Ramsay, 
M.A. 

Christie, Robert, B.Sc. 

Clark, Maida ,Jessie, M.A. 
Evans, Lucy King 

I eertw· 
1 cate. 

B 
B 

B 

B 
C 

Farquharson, Marion Grosset, ' B 
M.A. 

.Fraser, Mrs. Mabel C 
Gibbs, Betsey Agathe Hedevig D 
Gibson, Janet Waddell, M.A. B 
Gow, Harriet, M.A. A 
Greig, Alexander Mitchell Dmm- C 

mond 
Hirst-Smyth, Alice May 
Hogwood, Edward James Leslie, B 

B.A. 

,Tohnston, George Arthur Stephen- '1· 

son 
Jones, Edna Lydia May • , 1 D 

Kelly, Elizabeth Jane 
Kennedy, Percival Roy 
Krohn, Thomas Maximilian 
Lee, Maurice George .. 
Le Petit, Eric Norman 

Miller, Alec McKay 
Murray, Maude R. 

Myers, Sarah 
Pabst, Theodora Mary, M.A. 
Percy, Juanita Eulalie (Mrs.) 
Rae, Albert James 
Ramsay, Helen ~'indlay (Mrs.) 
Rout, Ernest Brownlow 

Russell, James, B.A. . . 
Smyth, Frances Muriel, B.A. 
Stone, Rosalie Stella Witmaich 

i E 
Lie. 
D 
D 
B 

B 

Lie. 

D 

C 
B 

B 

Grading. 

I 
I Tech. D II, 

C I 
P. 179 
P. 202 
Sec. D 
P. 133 

Tech. D I, 
C I 

Sec.D 
P. 192 
Tech. D II, 
· C III 

P. 97 

P. 211 
l'. 140 
Sec. D 
P. 152 
P. 190 

Sec. D. 
P. 91 
Tech. D I, 

CIV 
Tech. D lJ,I 

CII I 
l'. 215 i 
Tech. D IT, I cu 
I'. 175 

.P. 218 

.P. 157 
Sec.D 
P. 194 
Tech. D II, 

C III 

Sec. D. 
P. 163 
Sec. D 
P. 187 
P 203 
Tech. D T, 

CI 
Sec. C 
See. D 
Tech. D II, 

D•te of 
Gra.diUj[ or 

Certlftcate or 
I ,romotion. 

12/9/27 

1/2/27 
1/1/27 

23/7/27 
1/1/27 

12/9/27 

14/9/27 
1/9/27 

19/8/27 

1/1/27 

1/1/27 
1/1/27 

15/9/27 
1/9/27 
1/8/27 

16/9/27 
1/1/27 
2/9/27 

10/9/27 

1/1/27 
19/9/27 

1/1/27 
30/6/27* 

1/9/27 
1/9/27 
1/1/27 

25/8/27 
1/9/27 

23/8/27 

30/6/27* 
2/9/27 
l/1/27 

23/8/27 
1/9/27 
l/2/27 

20/9/27 

31/8/27 
23/8/27 
29/8/27 

SECTION 91 Oh' THE PUBLIC WORKS AoT, 1908. Walker, Janet (Mrs.) .. 
No. 1451. Name of applicant: Wanganui County Council. 1 Whitehead, Harold Gilbert, M.A. 

C 
B 
D 

C III 
P. 200 l/l/27 

Name of land: Ohotu I. Willis, Maggie (Mrs.j .. 
No. 1452. Name of applicant: Assistant Under-Secretary. 

Name of land : Piraunui lB 2B. Purpose for which taken : -------· --· --·· 

P. 196 l/9/27 
P. 202 1/1/27 

A road. * License renewed to 30/11/211. 


