Electrical Wiremen's Registration Act, 1925.

#### LOST REGISTRATION CERTIFICATES.

N OTICE is hereby given that the undermentioned registration certificates and provisional license have been lost and new certificates and license issued.

### Registration Certificates.

Cecil Harold Brown ; issued 2/7/26. Percy Robert W. McComish ; issued 24/5/26. William Milne ; issued 24/5/26.

B114.

### Provisional License.

327. Frederic Edward Walls ; issued 2/5/27.

The new certificates and license have marked on the face

thereof the words "Replacing Lost Certificate."

Any person making illegal use of any of the above certificates or license is liable to a penalty of £20.

P. H. GWYNN, Registrar.

(P.W. 26/200.)

Officiating Ministers for 1927.—Notice No. 3?.

Registrar-General's Office,
Wellington, 27th September, 1927.

PURSUANT to the provisions of the Marriage Act, 1908,
the following names of Officiating Ministers within the meaning of the said Act are published for general information :-

Congregational Independents.

The Reverend Archibald William McMillan.

The Assemblies of God in New Zealand.

Mr. Willie Chatterton.

W. W. COOK, Registrar-General.

Sitting of the Native Land Court at Kaikohe on 26th October, *1927* .

Registrar's Office,
Auckland, 23rd September, 1927.

NOTICE is hereby given that the matters mentioned in
the Schedule hereunder written will be heard by the
Native Land Court sitting at Kaikohe on Wednesday, the
26th day of October, 1927, at 10.30 a.m., or as soon thereafter as the business of the Court will allow.

E. P. EARLE, Registrar.

[Tokerau, 1927-14.]

# SCHEDULE.

APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION.

Applicant: Under-Secretary, Public Works. Name Kohewhata 69. Nature of application: Assessment No. 49. of land: Kohewhata 69. of compensation for land taken for a railway.

Sitting of the Native Land Court at Wanganui on the 19th October, 1927.

Registrar's Office,
Wanganui, 26th September, 1927.

OTICE is hereby given that the matters mentioned in
the Schedule hereunder written will be heard by the Native Land Court sitting at Wanganui on the 19th day of October, 1927, or as soon thereafter as the business of the Court will allow.

W. H. BOWLER, Registrar. [Wanganui, 1927-14.]

## SCHEDULE.

APPLICATIONS FOR ASSESSMENT OF COMPENSATION UNDER SECTION 91 OF THE PUBLIC WORKS ACT, 1908.

No. 1451. Name of applicant: Wanganui County Council.

Name of land: Ohotu 1.

No. 1452. Name of applicant: Assistant Under-Secretary. Name of land: Piraunui 18 28. Purpose for which taken: Supplementary Teachers' Register and Supplementary Graded List of Primary, Secondary, and Technical School Teachers, 1927.

Education Department,

Wellington, 22nd August, 1927. THE following list of teachers is issued under the authority of the Minister of Education in accordance with the requirements of the Education Act. The list contains the names of-

- (a) Teachers added to the Teachers' Register:
- (b) Teachers already in the Teachers' Register-
  - (1) Now graded, but not previously graded:
  - (2) Whose grading has been altered as the result of appeal, correction in marks, or change in certificate:
  - (3) Who are now graded under an additional division.

T. B. STRONG, Director of Education.

Name.	Certifi- cate.	Grading.	Date of Grading or Certificate or Promotion.
Ashbridge, George Richard		Tech. D II,	12/9/27
Bishop, Emily Elizabeth	В	P. 179	1/2/27
Brown, Sadie Hypatia, B.A	В	P. 202	1/1/27
D . C . LW All . D	-	Sec. D	23/7/27
Burt, Sarah MacAlister Ramsay, M.A.	В	P. 133	1/1/27
Christie, Robert, B.Sc		Tech. D I,	12/9/27
		Sec. D	14/9/27
Clark, Maida Jessie, M.A	В	P. 192	1/9/27
Evans, Lucy King	C	Tech. D II,	19/8/27
Farquharson, Marion Grosset, M.A.	В	P. 97	1/1/27
Fraser, Mrs. Mabel	C	P. 211	1/1/27
Gibbs, Betsey Agathe Hedevig	D	P. 140	1/1/27
Gibson, Janet Waddell, M.A.	В	Sec. D	15/9/27
Gow, Harriet, M.A	A	P. 152	1/9/27
Greig, Alexander Mitchell Drum- mond	C	P. 190	1/8/27
Hirst-Smyth, Alice May	 B	Sec. D	16/9/27
Hogwood, Edward James Leslie, B.A.	Ъ	P. 91 Tech. D I, C IV	$\frac{1/1/27}{2/9/27}$
Johnston, George Arthur Stephen- son		Tech. D II,	10/9/27
Jones, Edna Lydia May	D	P. 215 Tech. D II, C II	$\frac{1/1/27}{19/9/27}$
Kelly, Elizabeth Jane	E	P. 175	1/1/27
Kennedy, Percival Roy	Lic.		30/6/27*
Krohn, Thomas Maximilian	D		1/9/27
Lee, Maurice George	D	P. 218	1/9/27
Le Petit, Eric Norman	В	P. 157	1/1/27
Miller, Alec McKay	В	Sec. D P. 194	25/8/27
Miller, Alec McKay Murray, Maude R		P. 194 Tech. D II,	$1/9/27 \ 23/8/27$
324114y, 124440 11		CIII	20/0/21
Myers, Sarah	Lic.		30/6/27*
Pabst, Theodora Mary, M.A.		Sec. D	2'/9'/27
Percy, Juanita Eulalie (Mrs.)	D	P. 163	1/1/27
Rae, Albert James		Sec. D	23/8/27
Ramsay, Helen Findlay (Mrs.)	C	P. 187	1/9/27
Rout, Ernest Brownlow	В	P 203	1/2/27
		Tech. D I,	20/9/27
Russell, James, B.A	В	Sec. C	31/8/27
Smyth, Frances Muriel, B.A		Sec. D	23/8/27
Stone, Rosalie Stella Witmaich		Tech. D II, C III	29/8/27
Walker, Janet (Mrs.)	C	P. 200	1/1/27
Whitehead, Harold Gilbert, M.A.	В	P. 196	1/9/27
Willis, Maggie (Mrs.)	D	P. 202	1/1/27

<sup>\*</sup> License renewed to 30/6/29.